during the transients.

0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
-150

-100

-50

0

50

100

150

t (s)

s
p
e
e
d
 (

rd
/s

)

reference speed

actual speed

a)

0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
-5

0

5

10

15

t (s)

e
rr

o
r

(r
d
/s

)

b)

0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
0

2

4

6

8

10

12

14

16

18

20

t (s)

c
u
rr

e
n
t

(A
)

c)

0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
0

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

t (s)

to
rq

u
e
 (

N
.m

)

d)

Figure.7 Response of System, a) Speed, b) Tracking

Error of Speed, c) Current and d) Torque.

5. Robustness

In order to test the robustness of the proposed

control, we have studied the speed performances. Two

cases are considered:

1. Inertia variation,

2. Stator resistance variation.

The figure 8 shows the tests of the robustness: a)

The robustness tests concerning the variation of the

resistances, b) the robustness tests in relation to inertia

variations

Figure 8 shows the parameter variation does not

allocate performances of proposed control. The position

response is insensitive to parameter variations of the

machine, without overshoot and without static error.

The other performances are maintained

A. TAHOUR  et al. / IU-JEEE Vol. 11(1), (2011), 1299-1304

1303

0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
0

20

40

60

80

100

120

t (s)

s
p
e
e
d
 (

rd
/s

)

R

+80%R

-80%R

a) For Different Values of Stator Resistance

0 0.1 0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7
0

20

40

60

80

100

120

t (s)

s
p
e
e
d
 (

rd
/s

)

+80%J

-80%J

J

b) For Different Values of moment of inertia:

Figure. 8 Test of The Robustness

6. Conclusion

The paper presents a new approach to robust

speed control for switched reluctance motor. It

develops a simple robust controller to deal with

parameters uncertain and external disturbances and

takes full account of system noise, digital

implementation and integral control. The control

strategy is based on adaptive fuzzy approaches.

The simulation study clearly indicates the

superior performance of adaptive fuzzy control,